Spooner Municipal Utility ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE

This information is provided to users of electric power in accordance with Public Service Commission regulation. Information is published periodically so that users will be aware of the rates for the various types of service.

RESIDENTIAL RATES (Rq-1)

RESIDENTIAL TIME-OF-USE SERVICE RATES (OPTIONAL) (Rq-2)

ON PEAK: 9:00 am – 9:00 pm, Monday through Friday, excluding holidays

This rate is optional to all Rg-1, Residential Service customers. Customers that wish to be served on this rate schedule must apply to the utility for service. Once an optional customer begins service on this rate schedule, the customer shall remain on the rate for a minimum of one year. Any customer choosing to be served on this rate schedule waives all rights to billing adjustments arising from a claim that the bill for service would be less on another rate schedule than under this rate schedule.

GENERAL SERVICE RATES (Gs-1) 1 PHASE

Fixed Charge \$15.00 per month
Energy Charge \$0.1124 cents per kWh, plus PCAC

GENERAL SERVICE RATES (Gs-1) 3 PHASE

SMALL POWER (Cp-1)

This rate will be applied to customers for all types of service if their monthly maximum measured demand is in excess of 75 kilowatts (kW) per month for three or more months in a consecutive 12 month period, but not greater than 200 kW per month for three or more months in a consecutive 12-month period.

LARGE POWER TIME-OF-DAY SERVICE (Cp-2)

This rate will be applied to customers for all types of service if their monthly maximum measured demand is in excess of 200 kilowatts (kW) per month for three or more months in a consecutive 12-month period. Customers billed on this rate shall continue to be billed on this rate until their monthly maximum measured demand is less than 200 kW per month for 12 consecutive months.

Customer Charge		. \$120.00 per month
Demand Charge		. \$9.50 per kW of billed on-peak demand
Distribution Demand Charge		. \$1.75 per kW of billed customer demand
Energy Charge:	On-Peak	. \$0.0837 cents per kWh, plus PCAC
	Off-Peak	. \$0.0553 cents per kWh, plus PCAC

SECURITY LIGHTING RATES

100 watt HPS 150 watt HPS 54 watt LED 48 watt LED 40 watt LED Energy charge	\$6.50 per lamp per month \$7.50 per lamp per month \$7.50 per lamp per month \$7.00 per lamp per month \$6.50 per lamp per month \$0.0797 cents per kWh, plus PCAC		
OTHER CHARGES			
Regular business hours reconnection	\$40.00		
After hours reconnection	\$80.00		
Seasonal Customer reconnection	\$40.00		
A seasonal customer shall also be charged for all minimum bills that would have been incurred			
had the customer not temporarily disconnected service			
NSF (Non Sufficient Funds)	\$25.00 plus any actual bank charges		

PROMPT PAYMENT OF BILLS

A charge of 1.0% per month shall be applied to the total unpaid balance, including any unpaid payment charges. This charge will be added to bills not paid within 20 days from the date of issuance.

It is recommended to set your water heater thermostat at no higher than 125'F in order to prevent severe burns and unnecessary energy.